

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

10 MAR 10 AM 10:59

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

No. 83525-0

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL WAYNE ROBINSON,

Petitioner.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II

Court of Appeals No. 36918-4-II
Thurston County Superior Court No. 07-1-01283-8

SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Edward G. Holm
Prosecuting Attorney

Carol La Verne
Attorney for Respondent

2000 Lakeridge Drive S.W.
Olympia, Washington 98502
(360) 786-5540

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION..... 1

II. ISSUES..... 2

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 3

A. PROCEDURE..... 3

B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS 3

IV. ARGUMENT 6

A. ARIZONA V. GANT AND ITS APPLICATION
TO PENDING CASES 6

B. ROBINSON SHOULD NOT BE PERMITTED
TO CHALLENGE THE SEARCH FOR THE
FIRST TIME ON APPEAL..... 8

C. A GOOD FAITH EXCEPTION TO THE
EXCLUSIONARY RULE SHOULD APPLY
AND EVIDENCE OBTAINED IN RELIANCE
ON PRE-GANT CASE LAW SHOULD NOT BE
SUPPRESSED 16

V. CONCLUSION..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

U.S. Supreme Court Decisions

<u>Arizona v. Gant</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 1710, 173 L. Ed. 2d 485 (2009).....	1-3,6,-9,11,13,15-20
<u>Griffith v. Kentucky</u> , 479 W.S. 314, 107 S. Ct. 708, 93 L. Ed. 2d 649 (1987).....	7, 8
<u>Herring v. United States</u> , ___ U.S. ___, 129 S. Ct. 695, 172 L. Ed. 2d 496 (2009).....	17
<u>Michigan v. DeFillipo</u> , 443 U.S. 31, 99 S. Ct. 2627, 61 L. Ed. 2d 343 (1979).....	16
<u>New York v. Belton</u> , 453 U.S. 454, 101 S. Ct. 2860, 69 L. Ed. 2d 768 (1981).....	18
<u>Teague v. Lane</u> , 489 U.S. 288, 109 S. Ct. 1060, 103 L. Ed. 2d 334 (1989).....	9
<u>United States v. Calandra</u> , 414 U.S. 338, 94 S. Ct. 613, 38 L. Ed. 2d 561 (1974).....	16
<u>United States v. Johnson</u> , 457 U.S. 537, 102 S. Ct. 2579, 73 L. Ed. 2d 202 (1982).....	11

Washington Supreme Court Decisions

<u>State v. Bonds</u> , 98 Wn.2d 1, 653 P.2d 1024 (1982)	17, 20
<u>State v. Brockob</u> , 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006)	18
<u>State v. Jorden</u> , 160 Wn.2d 121, 156 P.3d 893 (2007)	9
<u>State v. Kirkpatrick</u> , 160 Wn.2d 873, 161 P.3d 990 (2007)	8

<u>State v. Kirwin,</u> 165 Wn.2d 818, 203 P.3d 1044 (2009)	8, 18
<u>State v. McFarland,</u> 127 Wn.2d 332, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	11
<u>State v. Mierz,</u> 127 Wn.2d 460, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)	10, 11
<u>State v. Patton,</u> 167 Wn.2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009)	15
<u>State v. Potter,</u> 156 Wn.2d 835, 132 P.3d 1089 (2006)	18
<u>State v. White,</u> 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982)	17

Decisions Of The Court Of Appeals.

<u>In re Pers. Restraint of Nichols,</u> 151 Wn. App. 262, 211 P.3d 462 (2009)	8, 9, 10, 15
<u>State v. Cardwell,</u> __ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, 38684-4-II (Mar. 9, 2010)	11,15
<u>State v. Contreras,</u> 92 Wn. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998)	8
<u>State v. Harris,</u> __ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, 36565-1-II (Jan. 7, 2010)..	12,13,15,16
<u>State v. Huff,</u> 64 Wn. App. 641, 826 P.2d 698 (1992)	14
<u>State v. McCormick,</u> 152 Wn. App. 536, 216 P.3d 475 (2009)	11, 12, 13

State v. Millan,
151 Wn. App. 492, 212 P.3d 603 (2009)..... 9, 10, 11, 12, 15

State v. Nyegaard,
__ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, 37829-9-II (Feb. 23, 2009) 10, 15

State v. Riley,
__ Wn. App. __, __ P.3d __, 62418-1-I (Feb. 2, 2010) 17, 19, 20

Statutes and Rules

RCW 9A.56.065 14
